Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 177/244
Plots of Band Edge for LTE 5 MHz_800 IDEN Band
Left Right
Plots of Band Edge for CDMA_800 IDEN Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 178/244
Plots of Band Edge for LTE 5 MHz_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Plots of Band Edge for LTE 10 MHz_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 179/244
Plots of Band Edge for WCDMA_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Plots of Band Edge for CDMA_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 180/244
Plot of Intermodulation for LTE 5 MHz_800 IDEN Band
Left Right
* This device cannot accommodate two simultaneous ‘LTE 5 MHz’ signals within the passband.
Plots of Intermodulation for CDMA_800 IDEN Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 181/244
Plots of Intermodulation for LTE 5 MHz_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Plots of Intermodulation for LTE 10 MHz_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 182/244
Plots of Intermodulation for WCDMA_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Plots of Intermodulation for CDMA_850 CEL Band
Left Right
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 183/244
Plots of Intermodulation for P25 Phase 2_800 MHz PLMR Band
AGC threshold +3 dB AGC threshold
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 184/244
Plots of Unwanted Conducted Emissions for 1900 PCS BAND LTE 5 MHz
Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 185/244
Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 186/244
High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.925 GHz
2 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 187/244
Plots of Unwanted Conducted Emissions for 1900 PCS BAND LTE 10 MHz
Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 188/244
Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 189/244
High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.920 GHz
2.005 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 190/244
Plots of Unwanted Conducted Emissions for 1900 PCS BAND LTE 20 MHz
Low Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 191/244
Middle Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz
Report No.: HCT-RF-1808-FI005-R1
FCC ID: W6UL781921
IC: 9354A-L781921
F-TP22-03 (Rev.00) 192/244
High Channel
9 kHz ~ 150 kHz 150 kHz ~ 30 MHz
30 MHz – 1 GHz 1 GHz – 1.910 GHz
2.015 GHz – 12.75 GHz 12.75 GHz – 26.5 GHz